TITLE: Honors College Committee

AUTHOR: Director of the Honors College

APPROVAL DATE: September 8, 2020

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 8, 2020

PURPOSE: To define the functions of the Honors College Committee

REVIEWER AND Academic Council

REVIEW DATE: Fall 2025 and every five years thereafter

OPERATING DETAILS:

 Membership of the Honors College Committee consists of twelve faculty members appointed by the Chief Academic Officer in consultation with the Academic Deans and the Honors Director. At least one faculty member comes from each College/School. The Library's liaison to the Honors College and the president of the Honors Student Council serve as exofficio members.

2. The Honors Faculty Committee advises the Director of the Honors College and the Chief Academic Officer about the policies, curriculum, and direction of the Honors College. Regular members of the Honors Faculty Committee also serve as honors readers on students' honors research project committees and evaluate the presentations of the completed projects at the Research Symposium each semester. Committee members will serve a two-year renewable term.

Revised: 7/1/02, 11/28/05, 1/30/08, 02/06/12, 12/6/17

Editorial: 9/2020